
 

 

2017 CHARTER AUTHORIZING PANEL MEETING DATES 
 

 Dates are the week after State Board of Education meetings, which were 
preliminarily approved by the Board in August 2016. 

 
 
Wednesday, January 18 Charter Authorizing Panel reviews open-enrollment 

and district conversion charter applications, directs 
staff to make revisions as necessary, and releases for 
State Board of Education consideration. 

 
Wednesday, February 15 Charter Authorizing Panel conducts amendment 

AND request hearings and renewal hearings.   
Thursday, February 16                 

        
 
 
Wednesday, April 19 

 
 
Wednesday, May 17 

 
 
Wednesday, August 16 Charter Authorizing Panel conducts open-enrollment 

AND applicant hearings. 
Thursday, August 17 

 
 
Wednesday, September 20 

 
 
Wednesday, October 18 Charter Authorizing Panel conducts district 
Thursday, October 19 conversion applicant hearings and amendment 

            AND  request hearings. 
Friday, October 20   

 
 
 Wednesday, November 15 
 
 
Wednesday, December 20 Charter Authorizing Panel conducts renewal 

AND hearings for charters with contracts that expire on 
Thursday, December 21 June 30, 2018. 
 


